12.50 ± 0.30
(0.492 ± 0.012)
4.15
(0.163)
13.0
(0.512)
3.75
(0.148)

Inductance
L0 (μH)
Inductance
at Flat Point
L1 (μH)
Flat Point
Ref.
(A)
I rms
(A)
I sat
(A)
DCR
(mΩ)
Max.
SRP1206-R47Y 0.70 ±25 % 0.47 ±25 % 5.0 30.0 30.0 2.3
SRP1206-R60Y 0.90 ±25 % 0.60 ±25 % 5.0 28.0 26.0 2.3
SRP1206-R80Y 1.10 ±25 % 0.80 ±25 % 5.0 26.0 25.0 3.2
SRP1206-1R3Y 1.50 ±25 % 1.30 ±25 % 4.0 22.0 19.0 3.6
SRP1206-2R0Y 2.20 ±25 % 2.00 ±25 % 4.0 17.0 15.0 6.0
SRP1206-2R8Y 3.00 ±25 % 2.80 ±25 % 3.0 15.0 13.0 7.0
SRP1206-3R3Y 3.50 ±25 % 3.30 ±25 % 3.0 14.0 12.0 7.0
4.5
(.177)
1.5
(.060)